Provision for doubtful debts 147,939 153,857
 Capital raising costs 61,854 14,543
 Carry forward revenue and capital tax losses 7,756,652 7,068,386

  8,428,215 7,473,334

 Deferred Tax Liabilities (at 25.0%, 2020: 26%)

 Prepayments 2,029 498
 Unearned income 665 397
 Tenement acquisition costs 1,088,211 437,170

  1,090,905 438,065

Net deferred tax assets have not been brought to account as it is not probable within the immediate future that taxable
profits will be available against which deductible temporary differences and tax losses can be utilised.

The Company’s ability to use losses in the future is subject to the Company satisfying the relevant tax authority’s criteria
for using these losses.

6. Change in accounting policy

The Board has changed the Company’s accounting policy to capitalise its exploration and evaluation costs to an asset
within the statement of financial position. This has resulted in prior period adjustments to the statement of profit and
loss and statement of financial position as follows:

 Adjustments made to statement of financial position

Previously
Reported

1 July 2019

Effect of
accounting

policy
change

RESTATED
1 July 2019

 Capitalised mineral exploration and evaluation expenditure 836,500 262,920 1,099,420

 Net assets 2,248,501 262,920 2,511,421

 Equity
 Issued capital 25,994,122 - 25,994,122
 Reserves 236,200 - 236,200
 Retained earnings/(accumulated losses) (23,981,821) 262,920 (23,718,901)
  2,248,501 262,920 2,511,421

 Adjustments made to statement of financial position

Previously
Reported

30 June 2020

Effect of
accounting

policy
change

RESTATED
30 June 2020

 Capitalised mineral exploration and evaluation expenditure 872,370 809,052 1,681,422
 Net assets 2,589,681 809,052 3,398,733

 Equity
 Issued capital 28,380,420   28,380,420
 Reserves 396,105   396,105
 Retained earnings/(accumulated losses) (26,186,844) 809,052 (25,377,792)

  2,589,681  809,052  3,398,733

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 30 June 2021

ZULEIKA GOLD LIMITED 2021 ANNUAL REPORT | 36

6. Change in accounting policy (continued)

Adjustments made to profit and loss and other comprehensive
income for 30 June 2020

Previously
Reported

30 Jun 2020

Effect of
accounting

policy
change

RESTATED
30 Jun 2020

 Exploration and evaluation expenses (802,667) 546,132 (256,535)

(Loss) from continuing operations before income tax
benefit (2,205,023) 546,132 (1,658,891)

 Income tax (expense) / benefit - - -

 (Loss) from continuing operations after income tax benefit (2,205,023) 546,132 (1,658,891)

7. Current assets: Cash and cash equivalents
2021

$
2020

$

 Cash at bank and on hand (i) 1,060,507 1,112,089
 Bank short term deposits (ii) 3,832,184 1,066,864

  4,892,691 2,178,953

(i) Cash at bank and on hand earns interest at floating rates based on daily
bank deposit rates.

(ii) Available at call.

8. Current assets: Other receivables
2021

$
2020

$

 Exploration expenditure re-charged to Vango Mining Ltd 144,654 144,654
 Provision for non-recovery (144,654) (144,654)
 Interest receivable 2,661 1,526
 Sundry receivables 140,916 79,590
 Provision for non-recovery - (6,200)